of violations of City Code and/or criminal convictions related to the property (on, 

adjacent to, or within the property) by a property owner, tenant, guest, host, 

lessee, or individual otherwise related directly to the property within any rolling 

three hundred sixty-five (365) day period, shall constitute a violation of the 

supplemental standards of the permitted use and shall terminate the short-term 

vacation rental zoning permit. For any short-term vacation rental zoning permit 

that is terminated due to code/criminal violations, a property owner shall be

[...]

rental are forfeited after three (3) final determinations of violations of the City 

Code and/or criminal convictions related to the property (on, adjacent to, or 

within the property) by a property owner, tenant, guest, host, lessee, or 

individual otherwise related directly to the property within any rolling three 

hundred sixty-five (365) day period. 

JJ. SOLAR FARM 
Where permitted, the following shall apply: 

1.  Solar farms shall be located a minimum of 100 feet from all property lines 

(inclusive of equipment and fencing). 

2. Solar farms shall have fencing installed a minimum of six (6) feet in height and